BOE-305-AH (P1) REV. 08 (01-15)

ASSESSMENT APPEAL APPLICATION

This form contains all of the requests for information that are required for filing an application for changed assessment. Failure to complete this application may result in rejection of the application and/or denial of the appeal. Applicants should be prepared to submit additional information if requested by the assessor or at the time of the hearing. Failure to provide information at the hearing the appeals board considers necessary may result in the continuance of the hearing or denial of the appeal. Do not attach hearing evidence to this application.

Non-refundable processing fee to be paid at time of filing. P \\'.730\\\
\$35 for residential property up to three (3) units
\$100 for all other property types

RETURN TO:
COUNTY OF LAKE
CLERK OF THE BOARD
255 N. FORBES STREET

NOV 2 5 2019

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

continuance of the hearing of denial of the a	ppeaı. סט r	IOT LANEP	UKI,	LA 93433						
attach hearing evidence to this application	APPLICATION NUMBER: Clerk Use Only									
1. APPLICANT INFORMATION - PLEASE PRINT						-2019				
NAME OF APPLICANT (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE INITIAL), BE SAFEWAY INC		UST NAME			EMAIL ADDRESS					
MAILING ADDRESS OF APPLICANT (STREET ADDRESS OF 1371 OAKLAND BLVD #200		,								
WALNUT CREEK	CA	ZIP CODE 94596	DAY	TIME TELEPHONE)	ALTERNATE TELE	PHONE	FAX TELEPHONE ()			
2. CONTACT INFORMATION - AGENT, A	TTORNEY,	OR RELATIVE	OF A	PPLICANT if ap		ESENTAT	ION IS OPTIONAL	_)		
NAME OF AGENT, ATTORNEY, OR RELATIVE (LAST, FIR DAVID L. GANGLOFF, JR.	ST, MIDDLE INI	TIAL)			E-MAIL ADDRESS PTAAPPEAL	S@prop	erty-taxes.com			
COMPANY NAME PROPERTY TAX ASSISTANCE CO	INC									
CONTACT PERSON IF OTHER THAN ABOVE (LAST, FIRS BUSKIRK, DAVID B (BRENT)		'AL)								
MAILING ADDRESS (STREET ADDRESS OR P. O. BOX) 16600 WOODRUFF AVE., SUITE 20	00									
BELLFLOWER	STATE	ZIP CODE 90706		TIME TELEPHONE 32) 282-5926	ALTERNATE TELE (562) 282-5905		FAX TELEPHONE (562) 920-577	75		
AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT			RIZA	TION ATTACHE	D					
The following information must be comp attorney as indicated in the Certification applicant is a business entity, the agent	n section, c	tached to this a or a spouse, ch	applica ild, pa	ation - see ins arent, registere	tructions) unless ed domestic partr	er, or the	person affected.			
The person named in Section 2 above is enter in stipulati							ct assessor's red	ords		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, OFFICER, OR AUTHORIZED	EMPLOYEE			TITLE			DATE			
3. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION INFORM ☐ Yes ☒ No Is this property a single		ing that is occupied	d as the	a principal place of	fresidence by the ow	ner?				
			u as lile	principal place of	residence by the OW	ilei :				
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER ASSESSMENT NUMBER ASSESSMENT NUMBER					EEE NUMBER	FEE NUMBER				
		00-413-000	A A			TEL NOWBER				
ACCOUNT NUMBER	TAX	BILL NUMBER								
PROPERTY ADDRESS OR LOCATION 1071 ELEVENTH ST LAKEPORT				DOING BUSINESS AS (DBA), if appropriate SAFEWAY INC #983						
PROPERTY TYPE					SAI LVAT INC	#303				
SINGLE-FAMILY / CONDOMINIUM / TOV	NNHOUSE /	DUPLEX [□ AG	RICULTURAL	ПБ	OSSESSO	RY INTEREST			
MULTI-FAMILY/APARTMENTS: NO. OF			_	NUFACTURED	_	'ACANT LA				
☐ COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ☐ WATER CRAFT ☐ AIRCRAFT										
BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIX	TURES	[HER:	، ب		32			
4 VALUE	0.140	LUE ON BOLL			ORINION OF VALUE	0. ADDE	ALO DOADD HOE ON			
4. VALUE LAND	A, VA	LUE ON ROLL		B, APPLICANT S	OPINION OF VALUE	C. APPE	ALS BOARD USE ON	LT		
IMPROVEMENTS/STRUCTURES										
FIXTURES		90	1480	-7.	45,240					
PERSONAL PROPERTY (see instructions)	90,480 1,557,460		778,730							
MINERAL RIGHTS		1,001	, .00		, , 0, , 00					
TREES & VINES										
OTHER										
TOTAL		1,647	7.940		823,970					
PENALTIES (amount or percent)		,,,,,,,,,	, , , ,		320,010					

BOE-305-AH (P2) REV. 08 (01-15)	. 🗖		_			
5. TYPE OF ASSESSMENT BEING APPEALE			ods			
REGULAR ASSESSMENT - VALUE A	AS OF JANUARY 1 OF THE	CURRENT YEAR				9
SUPPLEMENTAL ASSESSMENT						363
*DATE OF NOTICE:			_			
☐ ROLL CHANGE ☐ ESCAPE ASS		NITY REASSESSMENT	☐ PENALTY AS	SESSME	ENT	
*DATE OF NOTICE:						
*Must attach copy of notice or bill, wh						
6. REASON FOR FILING APPEAL (FACTS) If you are uncertain of which item to check, p The reasons that I rely upon to support reque A. DECLINE IN VALUE ☐ The assessor's roll value exceeds the B. CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP ☐ 1. No change in ownership occurred of ☐ 2. Base year value for the change in ☐ C. NEW CONSTRUCTION ☐ 1. No new construction occurred on the ☐ 2. Base year value for the completed ☐ 3. Value of construction in progress of D. CALAMITY REASSESSMENT ☐ Assessor's reduced value is incorred E. BUSINESS PERSONAL PROPERTY/FIX ☐ 1. All personal property/fixtures. ☐ 2. Only a portion of the personal pro F. PENALTY ASSESSMENT ☐ Penalty assessment is not justified. G. CLASSIFICATION/ALLOCATION ☐ 1. Classification of property is incorred ☐ 2. Allocation of value of property is incorred ☐ 1. Amount of escape assessment is ☐ 2. Assessment of other property of the content of the property	lease check "I. OTHER" and pested changes in value are as e market value as of Januar on the date of	on the date of on the date of misfortune or calamity. of personal property and/ontion of those items. and improvements). rty, issues being appealed.	is incorrect. is incorrect.	orrect. market va	ılue.	cation
I. OTHER	no accorded at the location	io indorrodi.				
☐ Explanation (attach sheet if necessar	y)					
7. WRITTEN FINDINGS OF FACTS (\$ 00.00) per)					
☐ Are requested. ☒ Are not requested.	•					
8. THIS APPLICATION IS DESIGNATED AS Yes No	A CLAIM FOR REFUND Se	e instructions.				
	CERTIFICAT	ION				
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury un accompanying statements or documents, is true property or the person affected (i.e., a person h agent authorized by the applicant under item 2 Number, who has been	e, correct, and complete to the aving a direct economic intere	e best of my knowledge an est in the payment of taxes attorney licensed to practi	nd belief and that I ar on that property - "T ce law in the State o	n (1) the o he Applica f California	wner ant"),	of the (2) an
SIGNATURE (Use Dive Pon - Original signature required on page	er-filed application)	SIGNED AT (CITY, STATE)		NÔV	 n 7	2010
NAME (Please Print)		BELLFLOWER, CA		IAO A	u /	7013
DAVID L. GANGLOFF, JR.						(
FILING STATUS (IDENTIFY RELATIONSHIP TO APPLICANT NAMED	IN SECTION 1)					
☑ ☐ OWNER ☑ AGENT ☐ ATTORNEY ☐	SPOUSE REGISTERED DO	MESTIC PARTNER CH	ILD PARENT	PERSON	N AFF	ECTED
CORPORATE OFFICER OR DESIGNATED EM	PLOYEE					

w



COUNTY OF LAKE CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Courthouse – 255 North Forbes Street Lakeport, CA 95453 Telephone (707) 263-2368 Fax (707) 263-2207

COUNTY OF LAKE AGENT'S AUTHORIZATION FORM

(A copy to be filed with each Assessment Appeal Application)

OWNER/ PROPERTY INFORMATION

Property Owner's Name	SAFEWAY INC
Property Owner's Mailing A	ddress 1371 OAKLAND BLVD #200
City/State/ZIP	WALNUT CREEK, CA. 94596
Property Address	
City/State/ZIP	
	(APN) ALL PROPERTY IN LAKE COUNTY
	AGENT'S INFORMATION
5	
-	PROPERTY TAX ASSISTANCE CO., INC.
Agent's Mailing Address	16600 WOODRUFF AVE #200
City/State/ZIP	BELLFLOWER, CA. 90706
Phone Number:	(562) 920-1864 ot (562) 282-5905 (Admin)
Email:	PTAAPPEALS@property-taxes.com
	AUTHORIZATION
and file applications, inspethis property for the 2019/22 the above Parcel Number(smatters with the Office of the Property Owner's Signature)	This palling hal
Property Owner's Printed N	14110
Company/Ownership (if ap	plicable) SAFEWAY INC
tle (if applicable)	DIRECTOR TAX

The second secon 1 Ta w n



UNSECURED TAX ROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020

PROPERTY INFORMATION - TAX YEAR: 2019 IMPORTANT MESSAGES 800-000-413-000 TAX RATE AREA: 001-000 Original bill date 07/18/2019 FEE PARCEL NUMBER: 026-301-260-000 1071 ELEVENTH ST 1071 ELEVENTH ST EPAY http://tax.lakecountyca.gov or (866) 506-8035 LOCATION: SAFEWAY INC #983 ASSESSED OWNER: Please see reverse side for additional information 'JUL 26 2019 1A-06560 UA SAFEWAY INC #983 C/O CPTS RECEIVE. DBA SAFEWAY # 983

2019 - 2020

COUNTY VALUES, EXEMPTIONS AND TAXES

PHONE #S

VALUE DESCRIPTION

ASSESSED VALUES X TAX RATE / 100 = COUNTY TAX

ASSESSOR (707) 263-2302 VALUES / EXEMPTIONS ADDRESS CHANGES

1371 OAKLAND BLVD #200 WALNUT CREEK CA 94596

FIXED IMPROVEMENTS
PERSONAL PROPERTY

90,480 1,557,460

AUDITOR (707) 263-2311 TAX RATES / REFUNDS

COLLECTOR (707) 263-2234 PAYMENT INFORMATION

NET TAXABLE VALUE

1,647,940 MA

1.000000 16,479.40

VOTER APPROVED TAXES, TAXING AGENCY DIRECT CHARGES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS ASSESSED VALUES X TAX RATE / 100 = AGENCY TAX DESCRIPTION PHONE #S CODE LAKEPORT USD BOND 2002 05500 0.055710 (707) 262-3000 1.647.940 918.07 LAKEPORT USD BOND 2015 (707) 262-3000 05510 0.036200 1 647 940 596.55 MENDOCINO COMM COLLEGE BOND 1.647.940 0.021000 (707) 468-3067 06200 346.07

1.860.69

DUE BY AND DELINQUENT AFTER 08/31/2019

TOTAL TAXES \$18,340.09

IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING THIS UNSECURED TAX BILL

THE LIEN DATE OWNER (ASSESSEE AT 12:01 AM ON JANUARY 1) IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYMENT OF THIS TAX BILL. THE SALE OR DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY DOES NOT RELIEVE THE ASSESSEE OF THE OBLIGATION TO PAY TAXES.

IF THE TAXES REMAIN UNPAID AT 5:00 PM ON THE DUE DATE, A 10% PENALTY ATTACHES. IF THE TAXES REMAIN UNPAID TWO MONTHS AFTER THE DUE DATE, AN ADDITIONAL 1.5% PENALTY ATTACHES ON THE FIRST OF EACH MONTH UNTIL THE TAXES ARE PAID IN FULL.

TO ENFORCE PAYMENT, THE LAW ALLOWS THE TAX COLLECTOR TO PURSUE COLLECTION ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITIES. THIS MAY INCLUDE THE FILLING OF A CERTIFICATE OF LIEN OR THE SEIZURE AND SALE OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, IMPROVEMENTS OR POSSESSORY INTEREST OF THE ASSESSEE.

LAKE COUNTY UNSECURED PROPERTY TAXES - PAYMENT STUB

ASMT NUMBER: 800-000-413-0
FEE PARCEL NUMBER: 026-301-260-000
LOCATION: 1071 ELEVENTH

CURRENT OWNER:

800-000-413-000 026-301-260-000 1071 ELEVENTH ST SAFEWAY INC #983 C/O CPTS

DBA SAFEWAY # 983 1371 OAKLAND BLVD #200 WALNUT CREEK CA 94596 MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: Lake County Tax Collector 255 N Forbes Street, Room 215 Lakeport, CA 95453

2019 - 2020

IF PAID BY 08/31/2019

\$18,340.09

DELINQUENT AFTER 08/31/2019 (INCLUDES 10% PENALTY OF 1,834.00)

20,174.09

*** ~ ²x